## STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFIED COURT REPORTERS BOARD



5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031 Phone: (702) 489-8787

Website: www.crptr.nv.gov Email: NVCCRB@gmail.com

Board Members: PEGGY ELIAS – Chairperson Court Reporter Member

**HEIDI KONSTEN - Vice Chairperson** 

Court Reporter Member

WILLIAM LABORDE - Board Member

Court Reporter Member

LISA McGRANE - Board Member

Public Member

KEVIN DIAMOND - Board Member

Attorney Member

## WORKSHOP MINUTES

Date: Wednesday, August 23, 2023

Start Time: 5:30pm End Time: 5:36pm

Location: Virtual Meeting via Zoom

Present Via Zoom: William LaBorde Peggy Elias Kevin Diamond Debbie Uehara

Matthew Spievak

**ITEM #1:** Meeting Called to Order:

Without motion, William LaBorde called the workshop to order at 5:30pm.

**ITEM #2:** Public Comments: No public comments.

**ITEM #3:** Review LCB File No. R078-22: William LaBorde opened the floor for questions and comments

regarding LCB File No. R078-22. No questions or comments received by the public.

ITEM #4: Review LCB File No. R193-22: William LaBorde opened the floor for questions and comments

regarding LCB File No. R193-22. No questions or comments received by the public.

**ITEM #5:** Public Comments: Matthew Spievak questioned the purpose of creating R193-22. Peggy Elias

and Debbie Uehara provided clarification that R193-22 provides clarification on the duties of a designated firm representative of a court reporting firm and the requirement of being in good

standing with the Board to properly conduct their duties for such firm. No further comments.

**ITEM #6:** Adjournment:

Motion by William LaBorde to adjourn the workshop at 5:36pm.